el

DIRECTOR FEE SCHEDULE

EVENT MIN BOARDS

Director Qualification

CLUB TOURNAMENT NATIONAL ASSISTANT SCORER

3B
5B

8B

3A

5A
10A
15A
20A
RCTs

44(P) 48(T)
44(P) 48(T)

44(P) 48(T)
44(P) 48(T)
44(P) 48(T)

60

72

96

$150 $175 $200
$150 $175 $200
$150 $175 $200
$200 $225 $250
$200 $225 $250
$300 $350

$600

$600

$800

$250
$400
$400

$100
$500
$500
$700

REGIONAL CONGRESS: The Daily rate for the highest paid event in each day
IF a 10A is run over 2 days then the fee a further $100 is paid to the director(s)




