

DIRECTOR FEE SCHEDULE						
Director Qualification						
EVENT MIN BOARDS		CLUB	TOURNAMENT	NATIONAL	ASSISTANT	SCORER
3B	44(P) 48(T)	\$150	\$175	\$200		
5B	44(P) 48(T)	\$150	\$175	\$200		
8B	44(P) 48(T)	\$150	\$175	\$200		
3A	44(P) 48(T)	\$200	\$225	\$250		
5A	44(P) 48(T)	\$200	\$225	\$250		
10A	60		\$300	\$350	\$250	\$100
15A	72			\$600	\$400	\$500
20A	96			\$600	\$400	\$500
RCTs				\$800		\$700

REGIONAL CONGRESS: The Daily rate for the highest paid event in each day IF a 10A is run over 2 days then the fee a further \$100 is paid to the director(s)